


RSD FINANCE LTD

REGD OFF: 902, 9TH FLOOR, KRISHNA BUILDING, 224 AJC BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700017, W. BENGAL

Audited Financial Results for the Year ended 31.03.2014

Particulars	THREE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED		Amount In(₹)
	Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2014	Figures for the quarter ended 31.12.2013	Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2013	Figures for the current year ended 31.03.2014	Figures for the previous year ended 31.03.2013	Figures for the current year ended 31.03.2014
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Income from operations						
(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	1,720,471.00	1,453,540.00	1,362,582.00	5,692,738.00	5,964,994.00	67,871,300.00
(b) Other Operating Income	4,324,635.00	12,377,549.00	28,146.00	21,369,903.00	1,028,146.00	32,859,810.00
Total Income from operations (net)	6,045,106.00	13,831,089.00	1,390,728.00	27,062,641.00	6,993,140.00	100,731,110.00
Expenses						
Increase/decrease in stock in trade & WIP						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	364,251.00	333,433.00	109,612.56	1,806,030.00	378,991.00	57,601,580.00
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	(1,725,550.00)
(d) Employee benefits expense	1,246,915.00	1,110,903.00	101,454.00	3,286,236.00	402,933.00	3,676,330.00
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	335,087.75	342,534.00	185,233.07	1,358,967.00	751,223.00	2,126,580.00
(f) Job Work Charges	283,736.00	294,845.00	457,136.00	1,147,033.00	1,392,946.00	4,179,200.00
(g) Power & Fuel	379,272.00	407,972.00	531,069.26	1,668,342.00	2,112,222.00	2,097,060.00
Other expenses (Any item exceeding ₹ 10,000/- of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	1,258,986.00	1,094,034.00	304,144.91	5,234,409.00	758,404.00	9,717,290.00
Total expenses	3,868,247.75	3,241,187.00	1,688,649.80	14,501,017.00	5,796,719.00	77,672,490.00
Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items(1-2)	2,176,858.25	10,589,902.00	(297,921.80)	12,561,624.00	1,196,421.00	23,058,620.00
Other Income	(468,614,408.00)	11,319,203.00	63,586.60	235,937,976.00	5,889,393.00	242,412,660.00
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(466,437,549.75)	21,909,105.00	(234,335.20)	248,499,600.00	7,085,814.00	265,471,280.00
Finance costs	310,457.00	121,187.00	237,314.80	503,023.00	321,864.00	762,480.00
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items(5 + 8)	(466,748,006.75)	21,787,918.00	(471,650.00)	247,996,577.00	6,763,950.00	264,708,800.00
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (7+8)	(466,748,006.75)	21,787,918.00	(471,650.00)	247,996,577.00	6,763,950.00	264,708,800.00
Tax expense	-	-	-	45,519,742.00	420,309.00	47,982,750.00
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	(466,748,006.75)	21,787,918.00	(471,650.00)	202,476,835.00	6,343,641.00	216,726,050.00
Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	(466,748,006.75)	21,787,918.00	(471,650.00)	202,476,835.00	6,343,641.00	216,726,050.00
Paid-up equity share capital	64,732,400.00	64,732,400.00	64,732,400.00	64,732,400.00	64,732,400.00	64,732,400.00
Value of the Share	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.				255,281,433.00	52,804,598.00	804,433,770.00
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)(not annualised):						
(a) Basic	(72.11)	3.31	(0.07)	31.28	0.98	33.48
(b) Diluted						
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)(not annualised):						
(a) Basic	(72.11)	3.31	(0.07)	31.28	0.98	33.48
(b) Diluted						

RSD FINANCE LTD.


Director

Statement for the Quarter Ended 31/03/2014						
Particulars	Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2014	Figures for the quarter ended 31.12.2013	Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2013	Figures for the current year ended 31.03.2014	Figures for the previous year ended 31.03.2013	Figures for the current year ended 31.03.2014
A) PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1 Public shareholding						
- Number of shares	2,435,700	2,435,700	2,700,700	2,435,700	2,700,700	2,435,700
- Percentage of shareholding	37.63	37.63	41.72	37.63	41.72	37.63
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **						
a) Pledged / Encumbered						
- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Non - encumbered						
- Number of shares	4,037,540	4,037,540	3,772,540	4,037,540	3,772,540	4,037,540
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	62.37	62.37	58.28	62.37	58.28	62.37
B) INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
3 Months ended 31/03/2014						
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		0				
Received during the quarter		0				
Disposed of during the quarter		0				
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		0				

Non promoters shareholding - as classified under category B in the shareholding pattern in the Clause 35 of Listing Agreement.

The above financial results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29/05/2014

The Company is listed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange.

There are no investors grievances received during the quarter ended 31st March ,2014

The operation of the Company is considered as Single Segment, hence segment reporting as defined in Accounting Standard 17 is considered not applicable.

Previous periods figures have been regrouped /rearranged / reworked wherever necessary.

Date: 29.05.2014
Place: Kolkata

For and on behalf of the Board



Rajeev Singh Dugal
Director
DIN-00052037